
+ +

+ +

+ +

+

+ + +

+ +

+

an der Birs

Rebacher

B
ir

sm
at

t Stieracker

Lerchengarten

Hardhügel

Dorf

Birschöpfli
Rhypark

Friedhof

F
r i

do
lin

sm
at

te

Sternenfeld

Am Stausee

Kraftwerkinsel

Gemeindewerkhof

Feuerwehr

K
raftw

erk B
irsfelden

Schulhaus Sternenfeld

Schulhaus Rheinpark

S
ch

ul
ze

nt
ru

m
 S

ch
ul

st
ra

ss
e

Sportplatz Sternenfeld

Reformierte Kirche

G
em

ei
nd

e-
ve

rw
al

tu
ng

Röm.-Kat. Kirche

Alters- und Pflegeheim

SchulhausStierenacker

Post

Abdankungshalle

Ta
ge

sh
ei

m

Roche Sporthalle

Sporthalle

Po
st

Kunstrasenplatz

Sportanlagen

H
an

db
al

lp
la

tz

H
ar

tp
la

tz

Biotop

Tennisplatz
Tennisplatz

B
irs

Rhein

Rhein

(1511)

(1523)

(1524)
(1525)

(1531)

(1532)

(1533)

(1535)

(1580)

(1581)

(1582)

(1583)

(1584)

(1586)

(1588)

(1
58

9)

(1
59

0)

(1591)

(1596)

(1598)

(1599)

(1600)

(1601)

(1602)
(1603)

(1604)

(1605)

(1606)

(1607)

(1608)

(1609)

(1612)

(1617)

(1625)

(1637)

(1638)
(1639) (1640) (1641)

(1642)

(1643)

(1644)

(1645)

(1646)

(1647)

(1648)

(1649) (1650)

(1651)

(1652)

(1653)

(1654)

(1660)

(1661)

(1662)

(1663)

(1664)

(1679)

(1680)

(1681)

(1682)

(1685)

(1
68

9)

(1695)

(1702)

(1703)

(1735)

(1870)

(1
97

8)

(1986)

(2
33

7)

(2443)

(2610)

(2719)

((2920))
(2916)

10

10

19

20

22

24
26

27
28

29

32

35

36

39

40

43

46

54

55

56

57

61

63

64

68

71

72

78

79

80
81

82

83

84

87

92

93

10
1

112113

118

122

123

125

126

127

128

130

133

134

135

137

145

154
157

15
8

164

165

166

167

169

174

175

176

177

178

179

183

184

186

672

684

685

688

68
9

690

692

69
4

697

698
700

701

70
2

70
370
470

5

70
8

70
971

071
1

71
2

714

715

716
717

718

719

1037

1038

1039

10
40

10
41

1043

10
44

10
46

10
47

10
48

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1307

1310

13
12

13
13

13
14

13
15

231

232

342

34
9

350

359

363
364

370

372

374

385

389

39
2

39
3

396

397

398

399

400
401

402

406

407

408

409

443

445

44
6

455

455

455

460

46
4

46
5

46
6

46
7

46
8

469

471

474

476

477

483

484 485

486
487

49
5

49
6

49
7

508

51
1

513

518

52
1

522

52
4

525

527 536

539

540

54
5

54
6

547

548
549

550

551

552

558

559

560561

562

564
565

567

572

578

580

581

587

591

592

597

608

609

610

614 615

616

617

618

619

620

62
1

622

65
665

7

65
8

65
9

667

66
9

72
5

726

72
9

730

731

738

739

741

743

744

745

746
747

748

749

751

752

756

758

759

760

761

77
7

779

781

782

788

789

791
792

793

79
4

79
5

79
6

806
807

808

809

810

815

822

823

825

826

834

835

836

837

843

84
4

845

846

84
7

848 849

875

876 89
5

907

908

91
0

915

928

932

934
935

95
1

952

953

95
4

96896
997

097
197

297
3

977

986

98
7

98
8

98
9

10141015

10
16

1023

1024

10
25

10
26

10
27

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

10
3310

34

10
57

1062

1063

106410
6510

66

1067

1069

10
70

10
71

10
72

10
73

10
75

10
76

10
77

10
78

10
79

1080

1082

1100

1101

11
02

1107

1109

111
0

11
13 11
14

11
22

1123

11
26

11
2

7

1128

11
2911

3011
3111

32

1136

1137

1138

1140

1145

1149

1151

1152

1153

1154

1155

1157

1160

1162

1163

11
66

11
67

1170

1171

11
8011
81

1185

119 0

1195

1198

1199

1207

2713

1212

1213

1214

1217

2846

1218

1221

1222

1223

1224

1225

1232

1238

12
39

1241

1242

1242

1243

1247

1248

1250

12
52

12
53

1257

1261

1262

1263

1280

1281

1282

1284

12
86

12
87

1288

12
89

1291

1292

1295

1300

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

13
0613

16

13
17

13
18

13
19

13
20

13
21

13
22

1325

1326

1334

1342

1349

1475

1478

1479

1480

1481

1482
1483

1484 1485

1488

1489 1490

1491

1492

1493

1494

14
95

1497

1501

1505

1506

15
07

15
08

1510

15
13

1514
1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

1522

1526

1527

1529

1530

1537

1538
1539

1359

1360

1361

1367

1368

1369

1370

1371

13
73

13
74

1377

1378

1379

1380

13
82

1383

13
85

1387

168

2514

1400
1401 1402

1403 1404

1406

1409

1412
1413

14
14

1416

14
17

1419

1420

1422

1423

1423

1424

1428

14
30

14
31

1434

1441

1442

1443

1448
1449

1452
1453

14
54

1464 1465

1466
1467

1468
1469

1470
14711472

1473
1474

1540

1541

1542

15
43

15
44

1545

1546

1547

1550
1550

15
53

1555

1555

1560

1561
1562

15
63

1564

1565

15
66

1567

15
70

15
71

1572

1573

1575

1576

1594

15
95

1618

1626 1626

1627
1627

1628

1629
1630

1632

1633

1 6
3 4

1635

1636

16
55

1656

1657

1666

1667

1668

1669

1672
1673 1674

16
75

16
76

1677

1678

1683

1688

1694

1696

1697

1705

1736

1740

1837

1841

1847

1875

18
77

1879

1881

1951

19
70

1971

1972

1982

1081

780

784

785

787
786

150

625

724

117

30

776

775

2054

2055

253

454

454

454

1106

1329

1333

1337

1351

1592

1340

2095

1249

104

96

96

96

475

2096

12
55

12
56

11
72

263

48

95

60

22
76

2711

2275

2274
2273

2272
2271

2270

22
69

2268
2267

22
66

34

1233

721

512

1085

340

11
5

119

23
42

23
41

23
38

114

23
39

23
40

116

13
86

632

58
8

1197

1323

159

2712

769

25
08

25
10

2581
25822583

2512

2584

2714

2715

2716

25
11

2845

2869

2879

6

1

62

9

41

32

34

18

36

38

30

4

24

28

52

46

20
22

18
a

54a

66

62

54
b

54

64

70

74

3

1

12

6

82

14
16

18

7
5

20

4

6

8

10
14

2

9 10
11 12

15 16
17 18

20a

20
19

 

13 1
4 

18

20
22 24

26

8

14

14
b14c

5 3

34 36 38

2

38
40

12
10

28

4
2

76

78

16
18

24

26

38
 

40
 40

a

42
44

10

12

18

20

426

4a

4

9
11

8
6

2

9 7

26

30

28

2 4 6 8

10 12 14 16

20 22 24 26
28 30

32 34 36 38

42

5654525048
4644

2

6

8

6

2

8 10
12 16

30
28

18
16

14b

10
12

18

16
14

12

8
6

4

6664
58

21

29
33

31

4030a30

30

2 5
2 7

2 9

26 28
24

28b

32

16 18 20

2
4

6

1
13

15a
15

17

15e

15b

10
8

22

24
8

33
14

2

23

14 16 18 20

4
6

8 10 1214

12

5
6

7
8

9
10

34

86
10 12 14

2
4

6
8

20
22

26

18

16

14 4

22 24
26 28

32
20a

2

4
61

6

4

10

12

12

10

2
4

6
8

10

12

18

20

22

14

16

14

18 20

16

2
4

8
10

6
4

2

12

8

8
10

18

23

21

25

27

10
12

4

2

2
4

6

8

12

14
16
18

20

2
4

6
8

14 16 18 20
22 24

26 28
30 32

34 36

8

10

20

6

10

8

2

56
5 8

46
38

40
42

44a

2 7

1 9

1814 16

7 9 11

8
10

18
20

22

24
24a

86

4240

383634
28 30 32

26

30
28

26

22

24

8

15
19

17

20

10

12
14

16
18

21
23

25
27

31

36

8

34
32

30
28

24
26

22

10

12

18
20

22

24

2

10 12 14
86

29

2

4

4

35b

28a

4

16a

10

88

4a

4

4
2

12

25a

3a

6

12

16

84

86

88

2

6

56

30

11

2 3

2 5

42b 42

10

3

33
35

10
12

13
15

19

1 4
1 6

1 8
2 0 2 6

2 4
2 2

3 2
3 0

2 8

4 0

4

6

49
51

53

49a

37
39

1 1

13

1

31

25

2

17

8

13 
15

13a

17

7

5

3
4

5
6

23 
24

21
22

1
2

30

19

1 5 7

11

10a

15

15a

23

4
6

8

16

1

4341a41

13 15

33 35
37

31

21

1 3 5

11

7

9

19

29

13 15
17 19

1 3 5 7 9 11

9b
9a

9
11

13

21

25

27

29

31

39

37

35

33

45

47
49

39

43

1

41

25
29

33

35

37

7
5

9
11

13

4711 13 15 15
25

27
29

13

17

9

15

31 5
7

1
3

27 29

51

19

21

9

7

5

19
21

23
25

5
7

9

1
3

15

21 23 25 27

63

1
3

5

59 61

43 45

4 4
42

4 0

21

13
15

5
11

7
9

81

15
17

11

25

23

21

3

15

1
3

5
7

9

17

7
9

11
13

87

91
3

9

13

11

11a

15

25
27

1

29

27

5

7

3

25

21

9
11

13

15

1

9

1
3

5
7

1
3

5

11

5

3

1

1

1b

1

115

13

7

5

21

21a

21b

19
21

1
3

5

7 9 11 13

5

14

4b 4a

16
18

5

9

4240

44a

13

114

112

120

124

94
96

98

1715

13

8
1 0

1 2

2
4

6

1
3

5

27
25

21

19

11
13

15
17

6

8

92
9084

82

80

57
51

53
55

47

49

43b
39

37

33
35

31

31a29a

21

23

25

27

29

23
21

19
17

15
13

11
7

9
5

1
3

3a
27

29

1 3

15

4

34 36 38 40 42 44 46

6

26

30

25
23

27
29

31
33

5

9

13a

9a

3

43

1

3

5

53

2

8

8a

7

3
5

7

1

23

10

23

5

3

65

95

112d

71

4

3 5 7 9

60

15 17 19

41

11

17

20

20
a

7

32

30

16

75

77

10

9

1

32

1

8

10

12 14

16

16a

18
20 22 24

28

34
b

2

24

27 29 31

17a

34
36

19

4a

3

25

1

24
22

20
18

16
14

12
10

7a

7

16

55

5

25

51

4

13
15

17 19

21

23

9

30

6

15

11
2b

6a

10
8

5
7

9
11

17

10a

12a
14a

16a
18a

20a

60b

82a
22a

24a

73c
73b

12 14

44b

28
c

3a

9a

72

18

15

17

36a

44b

44c

44d

14

48

25

4

11

5a

82b

R
he

in
st

ra
ss

e
Rheinparkstrasse

H
of

st
ra

ss
e

Rosenstrasse

C
hr

is
ch

on
as

tr
as

se

Stierackerweg

G
ar

te
ns

tr
as

se

Hauptstrasse

R
heinfelderstrasse

Rheinfelderstrasse

Bu
re

nw
eg

R
eb

ac
ke

r w
egR
üt

tih
ar

ds
tr

as
se

Friedhofstrasse

Lärchengartenstrasse

Friedhofstrasse

Turnerstrasse

Schützenstrasse

S
ch

ul
st

ra
ss

e

Baumgartenweg

Im
 L

er
ch

en
ga

rte
n

Lindenstrasse

Lindenweg

Fö
hr

en
w

eg

Erlenstrasse

Fi
ch

te
nw

eg

Z
w

in
gl

is
tr

as
se

R
ie

he
ns

tr
as

se

Rhe
ins

tra
ss

e

Weidenweg

Bi
rs

st
eg

w
eg

Sonnenbergstrasse

S
on

ne
nb

er
gs

tr
as

se

A
m

 S
tausee

S
ternenfeldstrasse

Hardstrasse

Rührbergstrasse

R
eb

ac
ke

rs
tr

as
se

Sportplatzweg

Lavaterstrasse

Lavaterstrasse

Salmenstrasse

B
öl

ch
en

st
ra

ss
e

P
as

sw
an

gs
tr

as
se

Bruderholzstrasse

Blauenstrasse

G
em

pe
ns

tr
as

se

Bu
ch

en
st

ra
ss

e

Lä
rc

he
ng

ar
te

ns
tra

ss
e

B
irs

ec
ks

tr
as

se

A
ho

rn
st

ra
ss

e

A
ho

rn
st

ra
ss

e

Liestalerstrasse

F
riedensgasse

M
uttenzerstrasse

Kirchstrasse

Am Stausee

Vo
rd

er
e 

Bi
rs

st
ra

ss
e

Eich
en

st
ra

ss
e

Eichenstrasse

Eichenstrasse

Birkenstrasse

U
lm

en
st

ra
ss

e

S
ternenfeldstrasse

Hafenstrasse

Marie Lotz-Promenade

Jermann Ingenieure + Geometer AG

Altenmatteweg 1

4144 Arlesheim

Telefon 061 706 93 93

Telefax 061 706 93 94

www.jermann-ag.ch

Datum:

AuftragsNr:

Projekt:

Format:

bearbeitet:

geprüft:

32.1.3030

Birsfelden UP Heizfernwärme

06.08.2015

89.1x105.0 cm

mot

N

S

OW

1:1'500

Übersichtsplan Heizfernwärme

Detail Süd 1:3'000

Legende:

Versorgungsleitung der AEB

angeschlossene Gebäude
(Stand: 01.08.2015)

private Leitungen

Gemeinde Birsfelden

unterirdische Gebäude

Scheuerrain

Hagnau

Kläranlage Hagnau

Schulhaus Scheuerrain

P
um

pw
er

k

B
irs

(1586)
(1607)

(1608)

(1609)

(1869)

(1871)

(1874)

(2880)

15 169

183

184
186

670
671

672

679

680

681

692

707

70
8

70
9

71
0

71
1

71
2

1037
1038
1039

10
40

1049

1056

1308

1309

1311

190

191

2 0
2

203

345

347

366

425

553554555

556

564
565

568
569
570

571

591

592
593
594

604

623

624

628

720

735

74 3

744

745

749

764

765

781

782

794

79
5

806
807

808

816 817

818

819

820

821

825
826

831

832

834
835

836

837

838

839840

848 849

850

853

854

856

857

858

85
9

860

862

863

864

866

868

869

870

871

872

873

875

876

877

883

885

88
6

888

890

891

892

89
3

894

89
5

896

89
7

898

89
9

900

901

902

903

904

907

908

915
916
917923

924

92
6

928

929

932

936

938
939

940

941

942
943

944

945

946

955

956
958

95996
0

961

962

96
3

96
4

965

967

981

982983984

990

992993994995
998

999

1011

1012

10191020

10211022

10
36

1061

1062
1063

1074

1084
1086

10
95

10
96

10
97

10
98

11
02

1107

1109

111
0

1111

11
2911

3011
3111

32

1133

11
41

11
42

1143

1144

1150
1156

1158

1161

1164
1165

1176

1178

1179

1184

1186 1187

1190

1198

1200

1201

1204
1206

1209

12
10

2713

1212

1222

1223

1228 12
31

1234

12
35

12
36

12
37

12
40

1242

1243

1244

12
46

1260

1264

1265

1267

1269

1271

1272

12
73

1276

1293

1299

1301

1304 13
16

13
17

13
18 13

19
13

20
13

21

1326

1328
1357

1496

15
07

15
08

1359

1360

1361

1362

1363

1364

1365

1366

1368
1369

1370

1371

1372

1376

1388

1399

1410

1411

1426

1429

1444

1445

1446

1450

1451

1455
1456
1457
1458
1459
1460
1461

2799

1462

1463
1557
1558

155915681569 15
85

1587
1593

1610

1620

1624

1665
1684

1705

1739

1740

1741

1842

1843

1844

18
4 5

1846

185718581859
1860

1861
1862
18 63

18
64

18
65 18

66 18
6718

68

1876

1878

1880

1951

1952

1990

12
56

1182
1118

2449
24482444244724

4624
45

225

26
09

169

424

2580
2603

2604
2605 2606

2607

2608

2592

25
91

2593

1000

2714
2715
2716

2590
2585

865

2588

2587
2586

2869

28
70

2871

2872

28
73

2

2
4

8
10

6
4

2

130

128
126

124
122

120

16
18 20

22

114

11
6

11
8

4
6

8
10

46
38

40
42

44a

44

6
4

2

6

1715 1311

12

28 30
26

24

14

12

36
38

16 18 20 22

4
6

8

30

2426 28

4
6

2
6 8

10
12 14

11 72

45
43

2 4 6 8

74

70

2 6

58

48
52 41

35
33

40
42

44
46

4240

383634
283032

26

30
28

26

20
22
24

16
18

2
4

8

43

13

17
19

48
50

42

38
363432

10

12
14

30

6

2

41

22a
20

20a

10

1214
16

18

21
23

25
27

31
33

35
37

39

36

48
50

52
54

56
58

62
64 66

68

8

22

24

2
10 12 1486

29

2426

46

47

31 5
7

1
3

27 29

1 9

5 7

3 11

37

30
32

34

36
38

40

42
44

46

2123

7 9 1113
5

11

11

141

137

1

3

5135

13
3 1

3
5

7
9

12 9

109
111
113
115
117

119
121
123
125
127

23
21

19

27 17
19

21
23

25

1
3

5

2517

1

107

3 5 7

105

103101

93959799

1

11
13

15

33

13 

10 

15 17 

1

4

50

39

25 27 29
31

33

33
b

31

35

7

9 11

45
47

11

6

10

41

7
9

73

77

1

5

61

59a

5759
5153 55

47
49

43b

1 5 71

1
3

5
7 9

15

29

1 3

13

15

25
23

27
29

31
33

5

9

13a

9a

3

67

61b

7

43

67a

3
5

1 3

29

49

32

10
12

31

23

21
19

2a

75

24
26

28
30

32
34

16

3a

18 202216
b

43

3

2a

15

1a

1b

4

4a
4b

4c 4d
4e

8a
8

1k

3a

8

13
11

9

36a

44b
44c
44d

51

75a

21a

28a

5a

2

1b

3c3b
3a

Rheinfelderstrasse

Bu
re

nw
eg

B
ur

en
w

eg

Lachmattstrasse

Bettingerstrasse

Bettingerstrasse

Starenstrasse

Meisenstrasse

A
m

selstrasse

W
a r

te
nb

er
gs

tr
as

se

Redingbrücke

Autobahn N2

K
lü

ne
nf

el
ds

tr
as

se

Fasanenstrasse

Florastrasse

S
al

in
en

st
ra

ss
e

Salinenstrasse

Fröschenweg

Liestalerstrasse

P
rattelerstrasse

D
ro

ss
el

st
ra

ss
e

M
uttenzerstrasse

Bur
en

weg

Hagnaustrasse

H
agnauw

eg

B
irs

ec
ks

tr
as

se

M
uttenzerstrasse

Finkenstrasse

U
lm

en
st

ra
ss

e

Primelweg

Asternweg

Zinnienweg

Rosenweg Begonienweg

Veilchenweg Edelweissweg

Alpenrosenweg

P
ro

m
en

ad
e

nw
eg

Enzianweg

A
uf der A

lp

Lilienweg

Krokusweg

Narzissenweg

P
rom

enadenw
eg

Dahlienweg

Tulpenweg

Promenadenweg

Geranienweg


